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Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
My recent newsletter gave an update regarding Father Michael’s health. He has now informed me that his 
health is improving and he is able to come into school and celebrate Mass for St Peter and Paul on Thursday, 
29th June at 10.15am in the school hall. 
 
This is wonderful news and I would like to take this opportunity to invite all parents and carers in to 
celebrate this Holy Mass of Obligation. 
 
Parish website 
 
The link to our Parish website for updates of times and services at Our Lady’s on Gibfield Lane, Belper or 
St Joseph’s, Ripley or St Margaret’s, Duffield is https://catholic-ambervalley.uk/parish/belper/ 
 
Calendar of events 
Please remember to scroll down and see the calendar of events, this does get updated regularly and some 
dates may change so please continue to check this throughout the school year. 
 
Thank you and God bless, 
 
Mrs Clemens. 
 
 

Calendar of Events for St Elizabeth’s – 2022/2023 
 

Thursday 15th June Tough Runner obstacle course in 

school 

All pupils – Active uniform (PE kit) 

Week beginning 19th June World Faith week - Islam All pupils 

Monday 19th June Compass assemblies– mental health 

and well being 

For both Key Stages and then 

workshops for Y6 

Thursday 22nd June Y2 led liturgical prayers to whole 

school 3pm 

All pupils and parents of Y2 

welcome. 

Thursday 22nd June Shakespeare Day Year 6 

Friday 23rd June INSET School closed to all pupils. 

Thursday 29th June, 10.15am St Peter and Paul Mass All welcome 

Friday 30th June Brass concert performed by Y4 and 

Y5 at 2.45pm in school hall 

Parents welcome 

Wednesday 5th July Whole School Transition Day All pupils go to next years classrooms 

and meet new teachers for the day. 

Thursday 6th July Y1 led liturgical prayers to whole 

school 3pm 

All pupils and parents of Y1 

welcome. 

Friday 7th July Reports emailed out to parents Pupil reports 

NEWSLETTER extra 
Wednesday 14th June 2023 
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Friday 7th July Summer Fayre from 2.30pm- 5pm All welcome 

Monday 10th July Y5/6 Performance To all pupils 

Tuesday 11th July Y5/6 Performance – 2pm All welcome 

Wednesday 12th July Y5/6 Performance – 6.30pm All welcome 

Thursday 13th July Y5 led liturgical prayers to whole 

school 3pm 

All pupils and parents of Y5 

welcome. 

Thursday 13th July Parent Review Evening for SEND All parents via School Cloud or face 

to face – please book a time slot 

Wednesday 19th July Summer disco 6pm until 7.30pm All pupils 

Thursday 20th July Y6 Leaver’s Mass 2pm All pupils and parents of Y6 

welcome. 

Friday 21st July Y6 Leaver’s Liturgical Prayers 10am All pupils and parents of Y6 

welcome. 

Friday 21st July Break up for summer School Closed. 

   

 
 
 


